of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with the companies (Acceptance of Deposits) Rules, 2014. 

CHANGE IN NATURE OF BUSINESS 

During the year, there has been no change in nature of business of the Company. 

CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL 

The paid- up equity share capital as on 31st March,2025 was Rs.52,57,26,400/- (Rupees Fifty-Two Crore Fifty 
seven Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand and four hundred). During the year, there is no change in the share capital 
of the company as no new shares were issued and there is no capital reduction or restructuring done by the 
Company.  

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION & ANALYSIS 

Management's Discussion and Analysis Report for the year under review, in terms of the Securities and